2004 Homeless Count

 July Continuum of Care Point-In-Time (a)

2004 Point-In-Time Count

Homeless Count
Sheltered
Unsheltered
Total
Percent

Individuals
1,791
553
2,344
49.5%

Persons in Families
1,994
402
2,396
50.5%

       Total Homeless
3,785
955
4,740
100%







Families with Children
561
111
672








Subpopulations





Chronically Homeless
515
75
590
12.5%

Severely Mentally Ill
409
60
469
9.9%

Chronic Substance Abuse
318
46
364
7.7%

Veterans
382
56
438
9.2%

Persons with HIV/AIDS
76
11
87
1.8%

Victims of Domestic Violence
771
113
884
18.6%

Youth Under 18
212
31
243
5.1%














Annual 2004 Estimate

Homeless Count
Sheltered
Unsheltered
Total
Percent

Individuals
8,955
2,765
11,720
49.5%

Persons in Families
9,970
2,010
11,980
50.5%

     Total Homeless
18,925
4,775
23,700
100%







Families with Children
2,805
555
3,360








Subpopulations





Chronically Homeless
2,575
375
2,950
12.5%

Severely Mentally Ill
2,045
299
2,344
9.9%

Chronic Substance Abuse
1,590
232
1,822
7.7%

Veterans
1,910
279
2,189
9.2%

Persons with HIV/AIDS
380
56
436
1.8%

Victims of Domestic Violence
3,855
563
4,418
18.6%

Youth Under 18
1,060
155
1,215
5.1%







a) The count is not academically rigorous and the unsheltered comes from “waiting lists.”  Additional counts will be conducted to more accurately determine the number of homeless by geographical areas and sub-populations.
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